

Carolina Power & Light Company P.O. Box 10429 Southport, NC 28461-0429

MAR 1 3 2000

SERIAL: BSEP 00-0043

U. S. Nuclear Regulatory CommissionATTN: Document Control DeskWashington, DC 20555-0001

BRUNSWICK STEAM ELECTRIC PLANT, UNIT NOS. 1 AND 2 DOCKET NOS. 50-325 AND 50-324/LICENSE NOS. DPR-71 AND DPR-62 NRC SERVICE/DISTRIBUTION LIST ADDRESSEE CHANGES

Gentlemen:

The purpose of this letter is to provide addressee changes to the service/distribution list for the Brunswick Steam Electric Plant (BSEP), Unit Nos. 1 and 2. The changes to the service/distribution list are as follows:

Current

Director
Site Operations
Brunswick Steam Electric Plant
Post Office Box 10429
Southport, North Carolina 28461

Mr. J. J. Lyash Plant Manager Carolina Power & Light Company Brunswick Steam Electric Plant Post Office Box 10429 Southport, North Carolina 28461

Mr. K. R. Jury Manager - Regulatory Affairs Carolina Power & Light Company Post Office Box 10429 Southport, NC 28461

Replace With

Mr. J. J. Lyash
Director - Site Operations
Carolina Power & Light Company
Brunswick Steam Electric Plant
Post Office Box 10429
Southport, North Carolina 28461

Mr. C. J. Gannon Plant Manager Carolina Power & Light Company Brunswick Steam Electric Plant Post Office Box 10429 Southport, North Carolina 28461

Mr. W. J. Dorman Manager - Regulatory Affairs Carolina Power & Light Company Brunswick Steam Electric Plant Post Office Box 10429 Southport, North Carolina 28461 Document Control Desk BSEP 00-0043 / Page 2

Mr. Jerry W. Jones, Chairman Brunswick County Board of Commissioners Post Office Box 249 Bolivia, North Carolina 28422

Mr. William H. Crowe, Mayor City of Southport 201 East Moore Street Southport, North Carolina 28461

Ms. Karen E. Long Assistant Attorney General State of North Carolina Post Office Box 629 Raleigh, North Carolina 27602 Mr. William M. Sue, Chairman Brunswick County Board of Commissioners Post Office Box 249 Bolivia, North Carolina 28422

Mr. Norman R. Holden, Mayor City of Southport 201 East Moore Street Southport, North Carolina 28461

Ms. Margaret A. Force Assistant Attorney General State of North Carolina Post Office Box 629 Raleigh, North Carolina 27602

Please refer any questions regarding this submittal to Mr. Steven F. Tabor, Supervisor - Licensing, at (910) 457-2178.

Sincerely,

Warren J. Dorman

Manager - Regulatory Affairs Brunswick Steam Electric Plant

WRM/wrm

U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission, Region II
 ATTN: Mr. Luis A. Reyes, Regional Administrator
 Atlanta Federal Center
 Forsyth Street, SW, Suite 23T85
 Atlanta, GA 30303-8931

U. S. Nuclear Regulatory CommissionATTN: Mr. Theodore A. Easlick, NRC Senior Resident Inspector8470 River RoadSouthport, NC 28461-8869

Document Control Desk BSEP 00-0043 / Page 3

U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission ATTN: Mr. Allen G. Hansen (Mail Stop OWFN 8G9) 11555 Rockville Pike Rockville, MD 20852-2738

Ms. Jo A. Sanford Chair - North Carolina Utilities Commission P.O. Box 29510 Raleigh, NC 27626-0510

Mr. William M. Sue, Chairman Brunswick County Board of Commissioners Post Office Box 249 Bolivia, North Carolina 28422

Mr. Norman R. Holden, Mayor City of Southport 201 East Moore Street Southport, North Carolina 28461

Ms. Margaret A. Force Assistant Attorney General State of North Carolina Post Office Box 629 Raleigh, North Carolina 27602